
HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC. Tariff F.C.C. No. 3 

1177 Bishop Street 15
th
 Revised Page 1 

Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 Cancels 14
th
 Revised Page 1 

  

 

Issue Date: September 19, 2011 Transmittal No. 74 Effective Date: October 4, 2011 

 

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION 

 
CHECK SHEET 

 
All pages inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown.  

 

Page Number of revision 

except as indicated 

 Page Number of revision 

except as indicated 

 

1 15
th
 * 3-17 1

st
   

3-1 1
st
  3-18 Original  

3-2 Original  3-19 Original  

3-3 Original  3-20 Original  

3-4 Original  3-21 Original  

3-5 Original  3-22 Original  

3-6 Original  3-23 Original  

3-7 Original  3-24 Original  

3-8 Original  3-25 Original  

3-9 Original  3-26 Original * 

3-10 Original  3-27 Original * 

3-11 Original     

3-12 Original  4-2 1
st
   

3-13 Original     

3-14 Original     

3-15 Original     

3-16 1
st
      

 

 



 
PRINTED IN THE USA 

HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC. Tariff F.C.C. No. 3 

1177 Bishop Street Original Page 3-26 

Honolulu, Hawaii  96813  

 

Issue Date: September 19, 2011 Transmittal No. 74 Effective Date: October 4, 2011 

 

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION 

 

SECTION 3 – SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION CASES, (cont’d) 

 

3.1 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities, (cont’d) 

 

3.1.22 Case 2011-700035 

 

A. Description of Service 

 

Special construction of facilities to support one (1) DS3 Special Access Line at 

the Customer’s location at Honolulu, Hawaii. 

 

B. Location of Service 

 

Honolulu, Hawaii 

 

C. Other Terms 

 

1. The Customer agrees to pay additional costs if this request is altered or 

modified in any way, or if work is required to be performed other than 

during the Company’s normal business hours, and such work is 

requested by the Customer.  Any additional charges will be subject to an 

amendment to the underlying agreement. 

 

2. If the Customer terminates this service or cancels the agreement 

subsequent to execution, the Customer shall pay a termination liability 

equal to the charge set forth in Section 3.1.22.D below. 

 

D. Rates and Charges 

 

The following Nonrecurring Charge applies, in addition to all applicable local, 

state, or federal fees, taxes, required surcharges or other applicable tariff charges  

 

Nonrecurring Charge   $29,483.00 
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION 

 

SECTION 3 – SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION CASES, (cont’d) 

 

3.1 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities, (cont’d) 

 

3.1.23 Case 2011-700037 

 

A. Description of Service 

 

Special construction of facilities to support one (1) DS3 Special Access Line at 

the Customer’s location at Honolulu, Hawaii. 

 

B. Location of Service 

 

Honolulu, Hawaii 

 

C. Other Terms 

 

1. The Customer agrees to pay additional costs if this request is altered or 

modified in any way, or if work is required to be performed other than 

during the Company’s normal business hours, and such work is 

requested by the Customer.  Any additional charges will be subject to an 

amendment to the underlying agreement. 

 

2. If the Customer terminates this service or cancels the agreement 

subsequent to execution, the Customer shall pay a termination liability 

equal to the charge set forth in Section 3.1.23.D below. 

 

D. Rates and Charges 

 

The following Nonrecurring Charge applies, in addition to all applicable local, 

state, or federal fees, taxes, required surcharges or other applicable tariff charges  

 

Nonrecurring Charge   $28,396.00 
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